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DPS-MODERN INDIAN SCHOOL

GRADE X PRODIGIES OF DPS MODERN INDIAN SCHOOL MAINTAINED THE
LEGACY AND YET AGAIN REGISTERED OUTSTANDING RESULTS WITH
TOPPERS IN QATAR

Kudos to Grade X !!!

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF CLASS X CBSE AISSE RESULT (2022-23)

School Toppers

L 8

ARUSH SHARMA DHIYA MARIA TELSON RAZAN GAFOOR
99.2% (Rank 1) 99.2% (Rank 1) 99% (Rank 2)

ADVAY RAHUL PANDE SREEPARVATHI HIRANMAYI
98.8% (Rank 3) 98.4 % (Rank-4) BARANIDHARAN
98.2 % (Rank=5)

&
KENIL VRAJESHKUMAR AVANEE VILAS SANGAM NANDHINI NACHIAPPAN

GANDHI -98.2 % (Rank-5) 98.2 % (Rank-5) 98 % (Rank-6)



ANNA MARIAM JOHN SHEBA BINU JOHN PREETHIKA AMBUROSE
97.8 % (Rank-7) 97.8 % (Rank-7) 97.8 % (Rank-7)

RAHUL BALAMURUGAN SHAMBHAVI HEMANT SURYA KARTHICK
97.8 % (Rank-7) BHOSALE -97.6 % (Rank-8) 97.6 % (Rank-8)

VAISHNAVI YEDDULA THEJUS ARAVIND

VURUTHA 97.4% (Rank-9) 97.4% (Rank-9)
97.4% (Rank-9)

TVISHA RAVINDRA NALLUR MEHULL GIRDHAR
MUBASHIRULLA IKRAMULLA 97.2% (Rank-10) 97.2 % (Rank-10)

97.4% (Rank-9)

ARYAN VINOD PRABHU
97.2 % (Rank-10)

Kudos to Grade X.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF CLASS X- RESULT : 2022-23

DPS Modern Indian School has yet again secured brilliant aggregates in the AISSE, CBSE
Grade X CBSE Board Examination 2022-23, with 100% pass percentage. All the 351
students, including 3 students under special needs category, who had appeared for the
examination, achieved astonishing success.

ARUSH SHARMA & DHIYA MARIA TELSON proved their academic excellence by sweeping a
top score of 99.2% and securing the school TOPPER TITLE as well as FIRST POSITION in

Qatar. RAZAN GAFOOR earned the SECOND POSITION in the school with an aggregate of
99 % and ADVAY RAHUL PANDE with 98.8% aggregate bagged the third position.

Out of 351 students who appeared for CBSE AISSE Examination, 171 students secured 90
% and above.

RESULT HIGHLIGHTS:

NO OF STUDENTS APPEARED: 351

SCHOOL RESULT : 100 %

SCHOOL AVERAGE : 87

NO. OF CENTUM: 40

NO. OF STUDENTS WHO HAVE SECURED DISTINCTION : 304

NO. OF STUDENTS WHO HAVE SECURED AN AGGREGATE OF 90% and ABOVE : 171
NO. OF STUDENTS WHO HAVE SECURED A1 IN FIVE MAJOR SUBJECTS : 85

NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED AND PASSED UNDER SPECIAL NEEDS CATEGORY : 03

DPS Modern Indian School continues to march ahead with firm steps, upholding its core
values and the mission of imparting quality education and has proven time and again that
nothing but success truly succeeds.

The Management, Principal, Vice Principals,
Headmistresses and Staff congratulate all the students
for their outstanding performance.
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SUBJECT TOPPERS

English (100 Marks )
ROLL NO Student Name Photo

27110209 ARUSH SHARMA

27110212 KENIL VRAJESHKUMAR GANDHI

Tamil (99 Marks)

ROLL NO Student Name

27110134 RAHUL BALAMURUGAN
27110162 HIRANMAYI BARANIDHARAN
27110263 MUBASHIRULLA IKRAMULLA
27110314 KAAVIYA RAMESH KUMAR
27110130 SURYA KARTHICK

Page 4 of 16



27110330

DHARRSHINI DEIVANAYAGAM

27110228

SRINAND VARUN VENKATESAN

Malayalam (100 Marks)

ROLL NO Student Name

27110206 RAZAN GAFOOR

27110242 DHIYA MARIA TELSON
27110272 SREEPARVATHI

27110398 PUNYA NEDIYATHU RAJESH

French (100 Marks)

ROLL NO Student Name Photo
27110237 ANNA MARIAM JOHN
27110373 SIMONE FINBA JACINTO
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Hindi (99 Marks)

Photo

ROLL NO

Student Name

27110172

ANWESHA CHAKRABORTY

Mathematics (100 Marks)

ROLL NO Student Name Photo
27110206 RAZAN GAFOOR

27110242 DHIYA MARIA TELSON

27110213 ADVAY RAHUL PANDE

27110162 HIRANMAYI BARANIDHARAN

27110408 GOUTHAM VENKATASUBRAMANIAN

27110157 SHASHI MISHRA

27110403 AARYAN JENA
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Science (99 Marks)

ROLL NO

Student Name

Photo

27110209

ARUSH SHARMA

Social Science (99 Marks)

ROLL NO Student Name Photo
27110209 ARUSH SHARMA

27110213 ADVAY RAHUL PANDE

27110161 NANDHINI NACHIAPPAN

27110269 SHASHANK SEKHAR VURUTHA

27110147 VAISHNAVI YEDDULA

27110162 HIRANMAYI BARANIDHARAN

27110244 VENUS RINITH
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27110321

MERIETTA FRANCISCA

27110135

DIVUITH THOPAN NAGANANDH

27110140

PRITHWIRAJ PURKAIT

Information Teachnology (100 Marks)

ROLL NO Student Name

27110209 ARUSH SHARMA
27110242 DHIYA MARIA TELSON
27110213 ADVAY RAHUL PANDE
27110272 SREEPARVATHI
27110161 NANDHINI NACHIAPPAN
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27110184

AVANEE VILAS SANGAM

27110392 SHEBA BINU JOHN

27110217 SHAMBHAVI HEMANT BHOSALE
27110162 HIRANMAYI BARANIDHARAN
27110388 TVISHA RAVINDRA NALLUR
27110128 MEHULL GIRDHAR

27110465 ARYAN VINOD PRABHU
27110244 VENUS RINITH

27110280 ZAINAB TAJAMUL TAHER
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27110382

YASHVI BIPINKUMAR AMBALAL PATEL

27110411 TANISHA PAUL

27110311 MANJUSHREE MAGESH
27110124 DHARSINI NAKULAN

27110386 CARINE DSOUZA

27110350 SIVA SAI NANDINI KOKKIRAPATI
27110227 DISHA MITESH PATEL

27110163 ABHIMANYU GUPTA

27110241 RACHANA PANDI

27110313 NAZIA NAJEEB
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27110200 ASHWATH KARTHIKEYAN

STUDENTS WITH ‘A1’ IN FIVE MAJOR SUBJECTS

1. 27110209
2. 27110242
3. 27110206
4, 27110213
5. 27110272
6. 27110162
7. 27110212
8. 27110184
9. 27110161
10. 27110237
11. 27110392
12. 27110426
13. 27110134
14. 27110217
15. 27110130
16. 27110269
17. 27110147
18. 27110122
19. 27110263
20. 27110388
21. 27110128
22. 27110465
23. 27110135
24. 27110155
25. 27110376
26. 27110244
27. 27110247
28. 27110176
29. 27110220
30. 27110124
31. 27110321
32. 27110373
33. 27110226
34. 27110280
35. 27110433
36. 27110314
37. 27110330
38. 27110382

ARUSH SHARMA

DHIYA MARIA TELSON

RAZAN GAFOOR

ADVAY RAHUL PANDE
SREEPARVATHI

HIRANMAY| BARANIDHARAN
KENIL VRAJESHKUMAR GANDHI
AVANEE VILAS SANGAM
NANDHINI NACHIAPPAN

ANNA MARIAM JOHN

SHEBA BINU JOHN

PREETHIKA AMBUROSE

RAHUL BALAMURUGAN
SHAMBHAVI HEMANT BHOSALE
SURYA KARTHICK

SHASHANK SEKHAR VURUTHA
VAISHNAVI YEDDULA

THEJUS ARAVIND
MUBASHIRULLA IKRAMULLA
TVISHA RAVINDRA NALLUR
MEHULL GIRDHAR

ARYAN VINOD PRABHU
DIVUITH THOPAN NAGANANDH
AISHANI MITRA

JANAVI SOUNDARA RAJAN
VENUS RINITH
NANDAKISHORE VARMA BUDDHARAJU
LIBERTIN NIJEL ANTIN JERLIN KEENS
SANJANA SENTHIL

DHARSINI NAKULAN

MERIETTA FRANCISCA

SIMONE FINBA JACINTO

ISHITA GOLASH

ZAINAB TAJAMUL TAHER

SANIA ESTKHAR

KAAVIYA RAMESH KUMAR
DHARRSHINI DEIVANAYAGAM
YASHVI BIPINKUMAR AMBALAL PATEL

99.2

99.2

99
98.8
98.4
98.2
98.2
98.2

98
97.8
97.8
97.8
97.8
97.6
97.6
97.4
97.4
97.4
97.4
97.2
97.2
97.2

97

97
96.8
96.8
96.8
96.8
96.8
96.6
96.6
96.6
96.6
96.6
96.6
96.6
96.4
96.4
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39,
40.
a1.
42.
43.
a4,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58.
59,
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

27110199
27110154
27110172
27110303
27110411
27110186
27110275
27110311
27110228
27110157
27110148
27110346
27110385
27110386
27110403
27110125
27110316
27110163
27110417
27110435
27110434
27110189
27110158
27110459
27110389
27110413
27110139
27110181
27110350
27110260
27110367
27110300
27110127
27110360
27110328
27110227
27110145
27110143
27110265
27110248
27110467
27110129
27110173
27110383
27110230
27110169
27110270

AASHIKA VENKATESAN SUDHA
ALISA KAMLESH SOMAIYA
ANWESHA CHAKRABORTY
YASHITA SENTHIL KOUMARAN
TANISHA PAUL

SANSRITI SARRAF

ANANYA SRINIVASAN
MANJUSHREE MAGESH
SRINAND VARUN VENKATESAN
SHASHI MISHRA

MOULI PRAMANIK

KEYAA ARPAN SHUKLA
MOHAMMED MUIN IMRAN SAWANT
CARINE DSOUZA

AARYAN JENA

PRITHVIRAJ DAS
ANABELLE BENOI KUNNATHOTTATHIL
ABHIMANYU GUPTA

UJJWAL DIWAKAR

AYUSH KUMAR DASH
BHOOMIKA RAGHUNATHA
GOVIND VENKAT NARAYANAN
SOHANI ROY

SRIBALA SAILESH

ROHAN RAVINDRA JOSHI
MAHWISH SIDDIQUI

ARFA ZOHRA

ISHAL HAFEEZ

SIVA SAI NANDINI KOKKIRAPATI
GOVIND KRISHNA

ANABELLA NAVIS XAVIOUR
HARSHINI KANDAVEL

YASH SAH

AAFIYAH FATIMA

SATVEE PANIYAL

DISHA MITESH PATEL
TANISHQ MANISH THAKAR
PRABHAV VENKATESH
ABHINAV SHURWAR

BHAVYA GARG

MILIND SUDHEER

SRIVATSAV YANNAMANI
SHREYAS JAIN

DHANYASHREE RAMESH
DURGA SAI SRINIVAS VEERAGANDHAM
AISWARYA MITHRA PARTHAIJE
VARUN RAJKUMAR

96.4
96.4
96.4
96.4
96.2

96

96

96

96
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.4
95.4
95.4
95.4
95.4
95.2
95.2
95.2

95

95

95

95

95

95

95
94.8
94.8
94.6
94.6
94.4
94.4
94.4
94.8
94.2
94.2
94.2

94
94.6
92.6
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STUDENTS SECURING AN AGGREGATE OF 90% AND ABOVE

1. 27110209 ARUSH SHARMA 99.2
2. 27110242 DHIYA MARIA TELSON 99.2
3. 27110206 RAZAN GAFOOR 99
4. 27110213 ADVAY RAHUL PANDE 98.8
5. 27110272  SREEPARVATHI 98.4
6. 27110162 HIRANMAYI BARANIDHARAN 98.2
7. 27110212 KENIL VRAJESHKUMAR GANDHI 98.2
8. 27110184  AVANEE VILAS SANGAM 98.2
9. 27110161 NANDHINI NACHIAPPAN 98
10. 27110237 ANNA MARIAM JOHN 97.8
11. 27110392 SHEBA BINU JOHN 97.8
12, 27110426 PREETHIKA AMBUROSE 97.8
13. 27110134 RAHUL BALAMURUGAN 97.8
14. 27110217 SHAMBHAVI HEMANT BHOSALE 97.6
15. 27110130 SURYA KARTHICK 97.6
16. 27110269 SHASHANK SEKHAR VURUTHA 97.4
17. 27110147 VAISHNAVI YEDDULA 97.4
18. 27110122 THEJUS ARAVIND 97.4
19. 27110263 MUBASHIRULLA IKRAMULLA 97.4
20. 27110388 TVISHA RAVINDRA NALLUR 97.2
21. 27110128 MEHULL GIRDHAR 97.2
22. 27110465 ARYAN VINOD PRABHU 97.2
23. 27110135 DIVUITH THOPAN NAGANANDH 97
24. 27110155 AISHANI MITRA 97
25. 27110376 JANAVI SOUNDARA RAJAN 96.8
26. 27110244  VENUS RINITH 96.8
27. 27110247 NANDAKISHORE VARMA BUDDHARAJU 96.8
28. 27110176  LIBERTIN NIJEL ANTIN JERLIN KEENS 96.8
29. 27110220 SANJANA SENTHIL 96.8
30. 27110124 DHARSINI NAKULAN 96.6
31. 27110321 MERIETTA FRANCISCA 96.6
32. 27110373  SIMONE FINBA JACINTO 96.6
33. 27110226 ISHITA GOLASH 96.6
34. 27110280 ZAINAB TAJAMUL TAHER 96.6
35. 27110433  SANIA ESTKHAR 96.6
36. 27110314 KAAVIYA RAMESH KUMAR 96.6
37. 27110330 DHARRSHINI DEIVANAYAGAM 96.4
38. 27110382  YASHVI BIPINKUMAR AMBALAL PATEL 96.4
39. 27110199 AASHIKA VENKATESAN SUDHA 96.4
40. 27110154  ALISA KAMLESH SOMAIYA 96.4
41. 27110172 ANWESHA CHAKRABORTY 96.4
42, 27110303  YASHITA SENTHIL KOUMARAN 96.4
43. 27110439 MUHAMMED AL JAMAL MOHAMMED AL RASHID 96.4
44, 27110411 TANISHA PAUL 96.2
45. 27110408 GOUTHAM VENKATASUBRAMANIAN 96.2
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46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

27110186
27110275
27110311
27110228
27110157
27110148
27110346
27110385
27110386
27110403
27110125
27110316
27110163
27110417
27110435
27110434
27110189
27110158
27110141
27110459
27110389
27110413
27110337
27110121
27110139
27110181
27110350
27110260
27110202
27110367
27110300
27110266
27110127
27110168
27110360
27110328
27110227
27110170
27110258
27110145
27110137
27110223
27110143
27110324
27110265
27110359
27110369

SANSRITI SARRAF

ANANYA SRINIVASAN
MANJUSHREE MAGESH
SRINAND VARUN VENKATESAN
SHASHI MISHRA

MOULI PRAMANIK

KEYAA ARPAN SHUKLA
MOHAMMED MUIN IMRAN SAWANT
CARINE DSOUZA

AARYAN JENA

PRITHVIRAJ DAS

ANABELLE BENOI KUNNATHOTTATHIL
ABHIMANYU GUPTA

UJJWAL DIWAKAR

AYUSH KUMAR DASH
BHOOMIKA RAGHUNATHA
GOVIND VENKAT NARAYANAN
SOHANI ROY

TAMOGHNA PAUL

SRIBALA SAILESH

ROHAN RAVINDRA JOSHI
MAHWISH SIDDIQUI

SOHA SAIEED AHMED MASTER
ADITYA JAIN

ARFA ZOHRA

ISHAL HAFEEZ

SIVA SAI NANDINI KOKKIRAPATI
GOVIND KRISHNA

DEVNARAYIN BIPIN MENON
ANABELLA NAVIS XAVIOUR
HARSHINI KANDAVEL
SUBHIKSHA DEVI MANIKANDAN
YASH SAH

PIYALI MOHAPATRA

AAFIYAH FATIMA

SATVEE PANIYAL

DISHA MITESH PATEL
SOLOMON KENNETH FAISAL KONATH
ANKUSH GHOSH

TANISHQ MANISH THAKAR
ARYAN SHRIVASTAVA

AYMAN MUNAF NAKHWA
PRABHAV VENKATESH

ISRA FALAK

ABHINAV SHURWAR
PRIYADARSHINI BHATTACHARYA
MD ABRAR LABIB PAHLOWAN

96
96
96
96
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.4
95.4
95.4
95.4
95.4
95.2
95.2
95.2
95.2
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
94.8
94.8
94.8
94.6
94.6
94.6
94.6
94.4
94.4
94.4
94.4
94.4
94.4
94.4
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93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122,
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134,
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.

27110198
27110248
27110152
27110140
27110467
27110179
27110372
27110131
27110129
27110241
27110319
27110173
27110283
27110383
27110132
27110246
27110391
27110230
27110169
27110255
27110415
27110402
27110398
27110178
27110462
27110444
27110412
27110427
27110296
27110453
27110460
27110461
27110165
27110286
27110313
27110390
27110457
27110276
27110120
27110322
27110270
27110231
27110302
27110419
27110452
27110329
27110436

RAMZIL ABDUL RAHIM
BHAVYA GARG
SHREYANSH JAIN
PRITHWIRAJ PURKAIT
MILIND SUDHEER
GANDHI RAJA

MOHAMED HALITH JAFFER JAMAL ABDULLAH

VYUSTI SINGH

SRIVATSAV YANNAMANI

RACHANA PANDI

NIMRA AZHAR

SHREYAS JAIN

DELPHIA ROSSMILAN ALICE
DHANYASHREE RAMESH

ADITYA SUNIL KUMAR MENON
DAIWIK DHAR

ALEENA SIPSON

DURGA SAI SRINIVAS VEERAGANDHAM
AISWARYA MITHRA PARTHAJE
ANNA HAN PAUL

HAADHIYA SYED AKBAR

KENZI AHMED MOHAMED AHMED ALI
PUNYA NEDIYATHU RAJESH

EDWIN DANIEL

BHARATH SAJIKUMAR NAIR

ARAH RAVIPRASAD ADMUTHE
GODLIN JESSICA LIONEL GODFREY
KRISHNA KARTHIK AYYALA SOMAYAJULA
ABHINAV KISHORE KOTHOT

AISHA FARHA

SHREYA SAJEEV

SHRADDHA SAJEEV

AASHI GUPTA

SURYA SAI CHARAN CHALLA

NAZIA NAJEEB

SARAH JOJAN ZACHARIAH

MANAAL KHAN

ANN MARY SHINE

KHUSHEE CHOPRA

DHRUVI VIKAS BHANSALI

VARUN RAJKUMAR

HASANAHMED MOHAMADALI PATEL
MOHAMMAD ZAID

AFROZA RASHEED

MOHAMMED AKIL BHARMAL

FARAZ HAFEEZ

ARYAN KHATRI

94.4
94.4
94.4
94.4
94.8
94.2
94.2
94.2
94.2
94.2
94.2
94.2
94.2
94.2

94

94

94

94
94.6
93.8
93.8
93.8
93.8
93.6
93.6
93.4
93.2
93.2
93.2
93.2
93.2
93.2
92.8
92.8
92.8
92.8
92.6
92.6
92.6
92.6
92.6
92.4
92.4
92.4
92.4
92.2
92.2
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140.
141.
142,
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152,
153.
154,
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.

27110451
27110187
27110166
27110174
27110215
27110243
27110259
27110273
27110159
27110208
27110232
27110384
27110441
27110142
27110150
27110341
27110136
27110149
27110167
27110200
27110267
27110197
27110338
27110420
27110204
27110355
27110431
27110146
27110183
27110326
27110290
27110418

HALEEMA KHAN

DARSHAN SURESH KUMAR

ERIC ARNOLD

KHUSHI BHAVIN SHAH

CHARMI PANKAJ MATHUKIYA
PRANAY MUKALA

GURU BARAN

AYESHA AZIZ

SANJITHKRISHNA MULLAI PARTHEEBAN
AFSHEEN

SANJITHA BALAJI

DRITHI DESHNA VENKATRAMANAN
ADARSH KRISHNA

KAYALVIZHI SURESHKUMAR
BRIGHT THOMAS

SUMONA CHAUDHARI

ANAH ZAHRA ASIM MERCHANT
ANUBHAV SINHA

ZAID SIDDIQUI

ASHWATH KARTHIKEYAN
ANGELINE CHALAKKAL SEBI
VEDIKA VINOD

AKASH VINOD

SHARNI RAJESH

TANVI GOPAL

BALAKRISHNAN VENUGOPAL
NITHYASHREE RAMASAMY

NAGA VENKATA ADITYA BOLLAPRAGADA
RIDAA RIYAZ AHMAD MUKADAM
SRI KRISHNA MANOHAR MADDUKURI
CYRUS SAJU THOMAS

BHAVYA VARSHNEY

92.2
92.2
92.2

92

92

92

92
91.8
91.8
91.8
91.8
91.8
91.6
91.6
91.4
91.4
91.2
91.2
91.2
91.2

91

91

91

91
90.8
90.8
90.8
90.4
90.2
90.2
90.2

90
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